

# 2021 Citywide Hot-In-Place Recycling and Repaving

180 days

CUTLER REPAVING, INC.: Employers  
Mutual Casualty Company

Contract No. 202157389

Bid Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-1	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Edge Milling - 1" Tapered)	SY	280,000	\$2.47	\$691,600.00	\$2.49	\$697,200.00
202-2	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Milling - 2" Depth)	SY	29,400	\$3.94	\$115,836.00	\$3.93	\$115,542.00
210-1	Adjust Manhole	EA	290	\$270.00	\$78,300.00	\$275.00	\$79,750.00
210-2	Adjust Range Point Box	EA	175	\$180.00	\$31,500.00	\$180.00	\$31,500.00
403-1	Hot-In-Place Recycling and Repaving	SY	664,000	\$3.05	\$2,025,200.00	\$3.07	\$2,038,480.00
403-2	Rejuvenating Agent	GAL	52,920	\$3.80	\$201,096.00	\$3.70	\$195,804.00
403-3	Furnish Asphalt (Haul Only) (Haul Distance 1 to 5 miles)	TON	2,430	\$9.98	\$24,251.40	\$11.20	\$27,216.00
403-4	Furnish Asphalt (Haul Only) (Haul Distance 5 to 10 miles)	TON	5,370	\$12.18	\$65,406.60	\$13.20	\$70,884.00
403-5	Furnish Asphalt (Haul Only) (Haul Distance 10 to 15 miles)	TON	34,300	\$14.91	\$511,413.00	\$14.70	\$504,210.00
403-6	Furnish Asphalt (Haul Only) (Haul Distance 15 to 20 miles)	TON	1,960	\$18.80	\$36,838.20	\$16.50	\$32,340.00
403-7	Furnish Asphalt (Haul Only) (Haul Distance 20 to 25 miles)	TON	1,470	\$20.32	\$29,870.40	\$19.25	\$28,297.50
403-8	HBP Patching	TON	146	\$137.00	\$20,002.00	\$150.00	\$21,900.00
627-1	Waterborne Paint Marking	GAL	140	\$61.20	\$8,568.00	\$61.25	\$8,575.00
627-2	Epoxy Pavement Marking	GAL	196	\$108.00	\$21,168.00	\$135.00	\$26,460.00
627-3	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type 1)(In Laid) (Lane Lines)	SF	880	\$12.85	\$11,308.00	\$11.50	\$10,120.00
627-4	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Extruded) (Center & Edge Lines)	SF	900	\$3.85	\$3,465.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00
627-5	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk - Stop Line)	SF	4,400	\$12.80	\$56,320.00	\$22.00	\$96,800.00
627-6	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word Symbol)	SF	530	\$15.70	\$8,321.00	\$21.50	\$11,395.00
630-1	Traffic Control Arterial Streets	LS/DAY	20	\$2,025.00	\$40,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
630-2	Traffic Control Collector/Local Streets	LS/DAY	75	\$1,800.00	\$135,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$140,625.00
630-5	Uniformed Traffic Control	HR	800	\$80.00	\$64,000.00	\$100.00	\$80,000.00

Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:

**\$4,179,963.60**

**BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT**

**\$4,279,798.50**

**TEXTURA FEE**

**\$9,100.00**

**\$4,288,898.50**